06/04/03 Health Care Claim: Institutional - 837
LIPA_837_Institutional_Abridged.ecs 1 For internal use only
837 Health Care Claim:
Institutional
HIPAA/V4010X096A1/837: 837 Health Care Claim: Institutional
Version: 1.0 Final
 Author: LIPA
 Publication:

Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
BHT06 640 Transaction Type Code
Description: Code specifying the type of
transaction
Industry: Claim or Encounter IdentifierIndustry: Claim or Encounter Identifier
Alias: Claim or Encounter IndicatorAlias: Claim or Encounter Indicator
Use 'CH' for all transactions.Use 'CH' for all transactions.
O ID 2/2 Required
Semantics:
1. BHT03 is the number assigned by the originator to identify the transaction within the originator's business application system.
2. BHT04 is the date the transaction was created within the business application system.
3. BHT05 is the time the transaction was created within the business application system.
Example:Example:
BHT*0019*00*0123*19960618*0932*CH~BHT*0019*00*0123*19960618*0932*CH~
06/04/03 Health Care Claim: Institutional - 837
LIPA_837_Institutional_Abridged.ecs 9 For internal use only
NM1 Submitter Name Pos: 020 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: 1000A Elements: 4
User Option (Usage): Required
To supply the full name of an individual or organizational entity
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
NM103 1035 Name Last or Organization Name
Description: Individual last name or organizational
name
Industry: Submitter Last or Organization NameIndustry: Submitter Last or Organization Name
Alias: Submitter NameAlias: Submitter Name
O AN 1/35 Required
NM104 1036 Name First
Description: Individual first name
Industry: Submitter First NameIndustry: Submitter First Name
Alias: Submitter NameAlias: Submitter Name
Required if NM102=1 (person).Required if NM102=1 (person).
O AN 1/25 Situational
NM108 66 Identification Code Qualifier
Description: Code designating the system/method
of code structure used for Identification Code (67)
C ID 1/2 Required
NM109 67 Identification Code
Description: Code identifying a party or other code
Industry: Submitter IdentifierIndustry: Submitter Identifier
Alias: Submitter Primary Identification NumberAlias: Submitter Primary Identification Number
The same value should appear here as in the GS02,
Application Sender's Code.
The same value should appear here as in the GS02,
Application Sender's Code.
C AN 2/80 Required
Syntax:
1. P0809 - If either NM108,NM109  is present, then all are required
2. C1110 - If NM111 is present, then all of NM110 are required
Semantics:
1. NM102 qualifies NM103.
Comments:
1. NM110 and NM111 further define the type of entity in NM101.
Notes:Notes:
1. See Section 2.4, Loop ID-1000, Data Overview, for a detailed description about using Loop ID-1000. Ignore the Set Notes below.